Trimond HU430 NLX
Guide
CPU
The Mitsubishi Trimond HU430 NLX motherboard uses Intel’s 430TX PCI
chipset to support the following 60/66MHz Front Side Bus Socket 7 CPU
types: Pentium®, Pentium® MMXTM , AMD K6 Classic, AMD K6-2 (66MHz FSB
only), IDT WinChip and Cyrix M2.
Processor core multipliers can be set using the jumpers that make up PL10.
The following table shows supported processors with their configuration
jumper settings.
Processor PL5 BF2 BF1 BF0 FS PW3 PW2 PW1 PW0 Core V
Intel Pentium 90 (90/60) OUT OUT 1 1 IN IN IN IN IN 3.52
Intel Pentium 100 (100/66) OUT OUT 1 1 OUT IN IN IN IN 3.52
Intel Pentium 120 (120/60) OUT OUT 1 0 IN IN IN IN IN 3.52
Intel Pentium 133 (133/66) OUT OUT 1 0 OUT IN IN IN IN 3.52
Intel Pentium 150 (150/60) OUT OUT 0 0 IN IN IN IN IN 3.52
Intel Pentium 166 (166/66) OUT OUT 0 0 OUT IN IN IN IN 3.52
Intel Pentium 200 (200/66) OUT OUT 0 1 OUT IN IN IN IN 3.52
Intel Pentium MMX 166 (166/66) IN OUT 0 0 OUT IN OUT OUT OUT 2.8
Intel Pentium MMX 200 (200/66) IN OUT 0 1 OUT IN OUT OUT OUT 2.8
Intel Pentium MMX 233 (233/66) IN OUT 1 1 OUT IN OUT OUT OUT 2.8
AMD-K6-166 model 6 (166/66) IN OUT 0 0 OUT IN OUT OUT IN 2.9
AMD-K6-200 model 6 (200/66) IN OUT 0 1 OUT IN OUT OUT IN 2.9
AMD-K6-233 model 6 (233/66) IN OUT 1 1 OUT IN IN OUT OUT 3.2
AMD-K6/233 model 7 (233/66) IN OUT 1 1 OUT OUT OUT IN OUT 2.2
AMD-K6/266 model 7 (266/66) IN IN 1 0 OUT OUT OUT IN OUT 2.2
AMD-K6/300 model 7 (300/66) * IN IN 0 0 OUT OUT OUT IN OUT 2.2
AMD-K6-2/266 model 8 (266/66) IN IN 1 0 OUT OUT OUT IN OUT 2.2
IDT WinChip C6 180MHz (180/60) OUT OUT 0 1 IN IN IN IN IN 3.52
IDT WinChip C6 200MHz (200/66) OUT OUT 0 1 OUT IN IN IN IN 3.52
IDT WinChip C6 240MHz (240/60) OUT IN 1 0 IN IN IN IN IN 3.52
IDT WinChip2-200 (200/66) OUT OUT 0 1 OUT IN IN IN IN 3.52